

CITY COUNCIL

Official Resolution

presented by

Council President Ed Flynn

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Recognition to

Pao Arts Center

In recognition of:

Your steadfast work in supporting and empowering artists from the Chinatown and AAPI community. We commend your efforts in providing opportunities for artists to thrive and pursue their artistic expression, and we are proud to celebrate the diversity and contributions they bring to our city. Thank you for your leadership and commitment in promoting greater cultural equity in our city.

and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

By: Educard M. Flynn President of the City Council

Attest:

Clerk of the City of Boston

Offered by: Edward M. Flynn

Date: January 27, 2023